and Refining Company, situated atC-2, MIDC,Sevagram Road, Wardha-442001,
2)Mr. Saroj Ramanuj Jhawar, 3) Mr. Ramanuj Ghanshyandas Jhawar, 4) Mr.

Raviraj Ramanuj Jhawár, all atFlatNo.A-2, Devashish CHSL,Opp Bisne Hospital,

99, Farmiand, Ramdaspeth, Nagpur -440010. The Reserve price will be

Rs. 1,15,10,000.00 (RupeesOne Crore Fifteen Lakhs and Ten Thousand Only)

and the earnestmoney deposit willbe Rs. 11,51,000.00(Rupees Eleven Lakhsand
Fifty OneThousand Only).

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY
|Althat the piece and parcel of MIDC leasehold land known as Plot No. C-2,

|admeasuring 64584 sq. ft. (6000 sq.